-

N

b

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 03-06-2016

-

NoD.CK/DE/_/9 ] /2016  Dated:_ S 7

A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of Deputy Commissioner, |K

West, was held in the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Karachi West, Estate |Avenue

Road opp.Habib Bank. Site, Karachi.

The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bidyg i

for the procurement of works vide No D.C.K / District Engineer /2016 /45 Dated 03-06-

2016 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement Regularity

Authority Government of Sindh and Press

Following attend the meeting.

1- Deputy Commissioner, Chairman
Karachi West.

2- District Engineer, Secretary/Member
District Council Karachi

3- Executive Engineer Member
Site Zone D.M.C
West Karachi,

During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.

i- The tender received on dated 03-06--2016 at 2:00 PM were opened before the
procurement committee in presence of representatives of participants.

ii- The methids for bidding documents observed as single envelop.

iii-  The tender was opened on 03-06--2016 at 2:30 PM before the tender opening

Committee.

The committee was informed that 11 Nos bidders have purchased the bidding documg
upto dated 19-05-2016 and all participants responsed the bids and received today upto
06-2016 in the office of Deputy Commissioner, Karachi West.

nts

03-

arachi

nvited




. 5-_During the opening of tender received, following status was found.

;?uﬂr;:er Name of Firms Tl::;k(:?%::"s ¢ Remarks
01 M/S New Balochistan Construction Company 1" Lowest
M/S Nazeer Ahmed Baloch & Sons 2" Lowest
02 M/S Haji Salouddin & Brothers 1" Lowest
M/S New Balochistan Construction Company 2" Lowest
M/S Rana Manzoor & Brother 3" Lowest
M/S Domki & Brothers 4" Lowest
03 M/S Ghulam Nabi Baber & Brothers 1" Lowest
M/S Sunny Builder 2™ Lowest
M/S Sajjad & Fayaz Enterprises 3 Lowest
04 M/S Abdul Samad Shad Zai & Sons 1* Lowest
M/S U.R Engineer Works 2" Lowest
M/S New Balochistan Construction Company 3" Lowest
05 M/S Al Asim Associates 1" Lowest
M/S Sunny Builder 2" Lowest
M/S Haji Saluddin & Brothers 39 Lowest
M/S New Balochistan Construction Company 4" Lowest
M/S Rana Manzoor & Brothers 5" Lowest

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
earthimatically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and critgria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

7- Recommendation.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respectivd

tender.

8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentiongd
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

WV"%

rictNEngin Deputy Commissiorner B
wstrict Council Karachi Karachi West
Member / Secretary Chairman

M 32;’5«( Mebmeap &t My 8Rabrsef Ao M. A‘S?} Jampeed.




5

-

LY
]

SUBJECT:-

ATTENDANCE SHEET

DATED: 06.06.2016

PARTICIPANTS OF BID OPENING REGARDING SCHEMES UNDER COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

PROGRAM FOR SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS-2015-16 (DISTRICT COUNCIL, KjRACH!l.
Note: If, any document is found missing/ fake, the request for the work is liable to be rejected.

S.NO. OF WORK APPLIED

-g f/ Fia ﬂ

S.NO. NAME OF CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE
FOR e
f } E/m - /,Z /J I} y/2 \4 % i

]

M) u%z ZZ}@

23l

o f

2 | MHEE C/Vm L2, b
&. /%/g//'chM/// f/é/ /0 2,3, & _[/é
S \ghthsi Arablitse 0% =




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2016 / 45, Dated 18-05-2016
- o _, | Providing / Laying / Testing and Jointing of Water Supply Line
3 I:r’;de’ Descripticn/name 6CWolk/ | oy ootiys Searion ¢ Ghausis PMIT il Kashislls Winkallah
y - UC Moach District Council Karachi.
| 4 | Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website / Press
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 02 Nos ]
7 Total Bids Received 02 Nos
g Tf:chmc?l Bid .Opcnmg date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N.O' OfBld technically qualified N/A
= (if applicable) = |
10 | Bid(s) Rejected Nil
11 Financial Bid Opening date 03-06-2016
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
s Cost Ranking Comqarlson Reasons for
Name of Firm : with
S.No A offered by | in terms : acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder . Estimated S o
the Bidder | of cost oriat rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 T -
I M/S New
Balochistan Pay order Ng.0754029
1 Construction Substantially | Amount Rs. | 158000/=
Company 29,87,178/= | 1" Lowest | 2.25% Above | Responsive | Bank Islami Sphrab Goth
5 | M/S Nazeer Pay order No.04575983
Ahmed Baloch Substantially | Amount Rs. |.50,000/=
& Sons 33,88.871/=| %4 Loms 16% Above Responsive | NBP Karachj B

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S New
Construction Company declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the

nd recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.
ZMM

Deputy Commissioner

Karachi West
Chairman

trict Engineer
%ﬂ Council
Member / S \

nw,#z?/ Lowreal.




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT Work No. 01

SUBJECT: - Providing / Laying / Testing and Jointing of Water Supply Line Pumping Station at Ghausia P.M.T and Kachello Muhallah
UC Moach District Council Karachi.

Sr Description of Work Engineer’s Estimate M/S New Balachistan M/S Nazeer Ahmed
No P g Construction Company Baloch & Sons
Schedule Items. Quantity | Rate | Unit | Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount

Excavation for pipe lines in trenches and pits in all kinds of soil of murum ifc
trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling off beds of
trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus
1 earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge. Providing fence
guards, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non-vehicular traffic where
ever required ift upto 5 ft (1.52m) and lead up to one chain (30.5m). (PHS %0
item No.5 P.No 62) 83250Cft | 4650/00 | CR | 387112 4650 /00 3,87,112/= 4650 /00 3,87,112)=

roviding Laying Upvc pressure pipes of class D ( equivalent make fixing in
- trench ilc cutting fitting and jointing with “Z" joint with one rubber ring ilc
testing with water to head 61 mor 200 ft. P/22 item no.E-1

2
3" Dia >
4'Dia> | 6000 Rit 137/00 | PIRft | 822,000/ 137 /00 8,22,000 /= 137100 8,22,000 /=
5100 Rft 226100 P/Rft | 1152600/= 226100 11,52,600 /= 226 /00 11,52,600 /=
Cast lron Sluice Valve Heavy Pattemn (test pressure 300 Ib/sg. inch
3 (imported) (PHSMI No. 2 Page No. 9)
3" Dia > 5 Nos 4290/00 | Each 21,450/= 4290 /00 21,450/= 4290/00 21,450/=
4" Dia > 5 Nos 5460/00 Each 27,300 /= 5460/00 27,300 /= 5460/ 00 27,300 /=
C.I. Short piece (PRSI No. 9 Page No. 15)
4 FDia> | 49 Nos 375/00 | Each | 3750/ 375/ 00 3,750 /= 37500 3,750 /=
4Da> 1 40Nos 487/50 | Each | 4870/ 487 /50 4870 /= 48750 4,870 /=
Providing chamber 21/2x2 ¥: (750x750mm) inside dimension 4 %" (1372 mm)
deep as per approved design for sluice valve 3" to 12" dia with 18" (457mm)
dia inside cost iron cover and frame (wt=1 cwt. 3 qr) fixed in RCC 1:2:4
(102mm) thick (with 5 Ibs steel per cft) 9" (299mm) thick brick masonry walls
set in 1:6 cement concrete 6" (1152 mm) thick cement concrete 1:3:6 in
5 foundation 1: (25mm) thick cement concrete 1:2:4 flooring 2" (25mm) thick
W cement concrete 1:2:4 flooring %2" (12.5mm) thick cement plaster 1:3 to all
inside wall surface and to top i/c providing and fixing M.S foot rest at every
one foot beyond 2 % ft. depth curing excavation back filling and disposal of 18820 /
SplesEariraionaEr (PHe) Mo, S RageNe A1), derVahe 14 Nos 00 | Each | 263480)= | 18820/00 2,63,480/= 18820/00 | 263480/

istridCEngineer Deputy Commissioner
District Council achi Karachi West
Member / S€cretary Chairman

Wy VA‘..WQ.N .M\M\v\vniv -

i Fera, P lmerd SV



Sr Descrivtion of Work M/S New Balochistan M/S Nazeer Ahmed
No a Engineer's Estimate Construction Company Baloch & Sons
Schedule Items Quantity | Rate Unit Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount
Refilling of the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layers i/c watering
6 ramming 1o full compacting etc complete (P.H.S.I. No. 24. P/77).
74925 Cft 2780/= % 0 Cft 2,06,793/= 2760/= 2,06,793/= 2760/= 2,06,793/=
Special fiting PVC (PHEDSCH P-18)
Tee 3"Dia =>
Tee 4" Dia => 5Nos 361 /= Each 1,805 /= 361/= 1,805 /= 361 /= 1,805 /=
Elbow 3" Dia 5 Nos 725/= Each 3625/ 725/= 3,625 /= 725/= 3625 /=
Elbow 4" Dia 5 Nos 350/= Each 1750 /= 350/= 1,750 /= 350/= 1,750 /=
End Plug 3' Dia 5 Nos 577/= Each 2,885 = 577/= 2,885 /= 5771= 2885/
7 End Plug 4’ Dia 5Nos 175/= Each 875/= 175/= 8751= 175/= 8751=
Reduce Bush 3" Dia 5 Nos 200/= Each 1,000 /= 200/= 1,000 /= 200/= 1,000 /=
Reduce Bush 4" Dia 5 Nos 200/= Each 1,000/ = 200/= 1,000/ = 200/= 1,000/ =
Bend 3' 5 Nos 225/= Each 1125 /= 225/= 1,125 /= 225/= 1125 =
Bend 4" 5 Nos 475/= Each 23751= 475/= 23751= 475/= 23751=
5 Nos 850/= Each 4,250 = 850/= 4,250 /= 850/= 4,250 =
Air valve double acting (local) PHSI No. 8 Page No. 18)
3" Dia
4" Dia
8
04 Nos 1700/= Each 3.400/= 1700/= 3,400/= 1700/= 3,400/=
04 Nos 4000/= Each 8,000/= 4000/= 8,000/= 4000/= 8,000/=
Total Amount of Schedule Rate
29,21,445/= 29,21,445/= 29,21,445/=
Add 2% physical
: y 58,429/= 9
contingencies oy~ | 225%Above | 65733/ M%wm 4,67,430/=
Add 1% Party Validation ?
Total Amount:- | 30,09,088/= 29,87,178/= 33,88,871/=
/_/\C,??Y -

strickEngineer
Fw_umm:.mn_ Council Kgrdchi

Member / Secretary

M ﬂ@i Plehmea) (911)

L] S il
%.W\ﬁ.nwn S\\euﬂ

Deputy Commissioner
Karachi West
Chairman

W Rs) Semreef




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Sir Shah Suleman road Gulshan-e-Igbal Karachi /
Dumba Goth Superhighway Karachi

Work No. 01
SUBJECT: -  Providing / Laying / Testing and Jointing of Water Supply Line Pumping Station at Ghausia P.M.T and Kachello Muhallah
UC Moach District Council Karachi.
Verified Bid Security &
Sr. PEC Professional Tax Relevant Tender Cost Turn Over Three
No Name of Contractor Certificate NTN No No SRB No Bank Statement Bepsesierice Attached Years
in C-6
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
. C-5
{ | M/S New Balochistan 11659 3057837-0 2015/2016 | S3057837-0 Yes 05 Years Yes Yes
Construction Company
M/S Nazeer Ahmed C-6
2 Balioch. &2 Sang 60625 4269685-2 20157/ 2016 S 4269685-2 Yes 05 Years Yes Yes
ywd 3
istrict Engi Deputy Commissioner
District Council Karachi Karachi West
Member / Secretary Chairman

. Tl Palimi &)

31.%@& M\MBR%.




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02)
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2016 / 45, Dated 18{05-2016
Providing / Laying / Testing and Jointing of Water Supply
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Line Internal Streets from Bismillah Chowk to Ghafori
item Chowk at Raomoo Mohallah Block B & D, UC Moach
District Council Karachi
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website / Press
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 04 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 04 Nos
3 Tf:chnlcgl Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable): |
9 N.o. ofB_ud technically qualified N/A
(if applicable) L
10 | Bid(s) Rejected Nil -
11 Financial Bid Opening date 03-06-2016 B e
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
N f Fi Cost Ranking Com“ﬂz:;lson Reasons for
S.No amtl;?d d(::m offered by | in terms Estimated acceptance/ Remarks
or the Bidder | of cost rejection
cost
1 2 3 4 5 6 ”
M/S Haji Pay order Ng.02115860
| Salouddin & Substantially | Amount Rs. | 2.03.500/=
Brothers 39,92,121/= | 1" Lowest | 03% Above Responsive | Meezan Bank|
M/S New
, | Balochistan Pay order Ng.02115859
~ | Construction g Substantially | Amount Rs. | 2,05,415/=
Company 41,08,307/= | Lowest 06% Above Responsive | Meezan Bank
M/S Rana Pay order N¢.12249182
3 Manzoor & Substantially | Amount Rs. | 2,06,000/=
Brother 41,85.914/= | 3 Lowest 08% Above Responsive | UBL Bank Ciyic Center
" Pay order Ng. 11063880
4 M/S Domki & Substantially | Amount Rs. |2,00,000/=
Brothers 42,63.471/= | 4™ Lowest | 10% Above Responsive | UBL

District e
District Council Karachi

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Hayji
Salouddin & Brothers declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and

I

Deputy Commissiong
Karachi West
Chairman

nAy #!?7 \7 M

recommended {oy awarding

gin

Member / Secretary

Py 22 30l Hlirmed &1

contract to the bidder.

Py Sthatrul e asa

-




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Sir Shah Suleman road Gulshan-e-Igbal Karachi /

Dumba Goth Superhighway Karachi

QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

SUBJECT: - Providing / Laying / Testing and Jointing of Water Supply

D, UC Moach District Council Karachi

WoOrk No. UZ

Line Internal Streets from Bismillah Chowk to Ghafori Chowk at Raomoo Mohallah Block B &

Verified Bid Security &
Sr. PEC Professional Tax Relevant Tender Cost Turn Over Three
No Name of Contractor Certificate NTN No No SRB No Bank Statement Exnerietice Attached Yeafs
in C-6
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
i | M/S Haii Salouddin & N/A 1214112-7 2015/2016 | S1214112-7 Yes 05 Years Yes Yes
Brothers
M/S New Balochistan C5
2 ) 11659 3057837-0 2015/2016 | S 3057837-0 Yes 05 Years Yes Yes
Construction Company
3 | M/5 Rana Manzoor & N/A 2845796-0 201572016 | S 28457960 Yes 05 Years Yes Yes
Brother
4 | M/S Domki & Brothers | N/A 2845796-0 201572016 | S 28457960 Yes 05 Years Yes Yes

-

) District Engifeer
w District Council Karachi
Member / Secretary

BKM,.\ 3 MMWA.% \N\.\\‘B\L Mv,\m.

Deputy Commissioner
Karachi West
Chairman

e i el




lock B & D, UC Moach District

DISTRICT COUNCIL EARACHI
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No. 02

Testing and Jointing of Water Supply Line Internal Streets from Bismillah Chowk to Ghafori Chowk at Raomoo Mohallah
Council Karachi

Sr
No

Description of Work

Engineer’s Estimate

M/S Haji Salouddin
& Brothers

M7S New
Balochistan
Construction
Company

M/S Rana Manzoor &

Brother

M/S Domki &
Brothers

Schedule Items.

Quantity

Rate

Unit

Amount

Rate Amount

Rate

Amount Rate

Amount

Rate Amount

Excavation for pipe lines in frenches and pits in all kinds
of soil of murum ifc trimming and dressing sides to true
alignment and shape leveling off beds of trenches to
correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal
of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by
Engineer Incharge. Providing fence guards, lights, flags
and temporary crossings for non-vehicular traffic where
ever required lift upto 5 ft. (1.52m) and lead up to one
chain (30.5m). (PHS ,item No.5 P.No.62)

114750 Cft

4650/ 00

%0
Cft

4650/ 00 5,33.587 /=

4650 /00

5.33.587 /= | 4650/00

5,33,587 /=

4650/ 00 5,33,587 /=

Providing Laying Upvc pressure pipes of class D (
equivalent make fixing in trench i/c cutting fitting and
jointing with “Z" joint with one rubber ring i/c testing with
water to head 61 m or 200 ft. P/22 item no.E-1

3" Dia >

10000 Rft
5300 Rft

137/00
226/00

P/ Rit
P/ Rt

13,70,000 /=
11,97.800 /=

137100
226100

13.70.000 /=
11.97.800 /=

137700
226/00

13.70.000 /=
11,97.800 /=

137100
226 /00

13.70,000 /=
11.97.800 /=

137 /00
226/00

13,70,000 /=
11,97.800 /=

Cast Iron Sluice Valve Heavy Pattern (test pressure 300
Ib/sq. inch (imported) (PHSMI No. 2 Page No. 9)
3"Dia >
4’ Dia >

9 Nos
5 Nos

4290/00
5460 /00

Each
Each

38,610 /=
27,300 /=

4290700
5460 /00

38,610 /=
27,300 /=

4290/ 00
5460/ 00

38,610 /=
27,300 /=

4290 /00
5460/00

38,610 /=
27,300 /=

4290/00
5460/ 00

38,610 /=
27,300 /=

C.1. Short piece (PHSI No. 9 Page No. 15)
3" Dia>
4" Dia >

18 Nos
10 Nos

375/00
487 /50

Each
Each

6,750 /=
4,870 /=

375/00
487 /50

6,750 /=
4.870 /=

375100
487 /50

6,750 /=
4,870 /=

375/00
487150

6,750 /=
4,870 /=

375/00
487 /50

6,750 /=
4,870 /=

Providing chamber 21/2x2 % (750x750mm) inside
dimension 4 %" (1372 mm) deep as per approved design
for sluice valve 3" to 12" dia with 18" (457mm) dia inside
cost iron cover and frame (wt=1 cwt. 3 qr) fixed in RCC
1:2:4 (102mm) thick (with 5 Ibs steel per cft) 9" (299mm)
thick brick masonry walls set in 1:6 cement concrete 6"
(1152 mm) thick cement concrete 1:3:6 in foundation 1:
(25mm) thick cement concrete 1:2:4 flooring %" (25mm)
thick cement concrete 1:2:4 flooring %" (12.5mm) thick
cement plaster 1:3 to all inside wall surface and to top ilc
providing and fixing M.S foot rest at every one foot
beyond 2 % ft. depth curing excavation back filing and
disposal of surplus earth etc. complete (PHSI No. 5
Page No. 51). Air Valve

20 Nos

18820/
0

Each

3,76,400 /=

18820/
00 3.76.400 /=

18820/
00

18820/
3,76.400 /= 00

3.76.400 /=

18820/ 00 3.76,400 /=

A\ e
trice Engin

istrict Couril Karachi
Member / Secretary

Wl 7o 2a( Mstirnard s

v

Deputy Commnissioner
Karachi West
Chairman

HA- \mmﬂq\ ﬁN\\dﬂ\W




Sr

Description of Work

M/S Haji Salouddin &

M/S New Balochistan

M/S Rana Manzoor &

1ty ool Hetimed &1

9, Ay Tormed

: ; ! M/S Domki & B
No Engineer's Estimate Brothers Construction Company Brother S : rothers
Schedule Items Quantity | Rate | Unit Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount
- Refilling of the excavated stuff in trenches 6"
6 thick layers ifc watering ramming to full
compacting etc complete (PH.S.|. No. 24, P/77). | 103275Ch | 2760/= | %0CH 2,85,039/= 2760/= 2,85,039/= 2760/= 2,85,039/= 2760/= 2,85,039/= 2760/= 2,86,039/=
Special fitting PVC (PHEDSCH P.18)
Tee 3" Dia => 5 Nos 361/= | Each 1,805 /= 361 /= 1,805 /= 361/= 1,805 /= 361/= 1,805 /= 361/= 1,805 /=
Tee 4 Dia => 5 Nos 725= | Each 3625 /= 725/= 3625 /= 725/= 3,625 /= 725/= 3625/ 725/= 3625 /=
Elbow 3 Dia 5 Nos 350= | Each 1,750 /= 350/= 1,750 /= 350/= 1,750 /= 350/= 1,750 /= 350/= 1,750 /=
Elbow 4" Dia 5Nos 577/= | Each 2,885 /= 577/= 2,885 /= 577/= 2,885 /= 577/= 2,885 /= 577/= 2,885 /=
7 | EndPlug 3" Dia 5Nos 175/= | Each 875/ = 175/= 875/ = 175/= 875/= 175/= 875/= 175/= 875/=
End Plug 4'Dia 5 Nos 200/= Each 1,000 /= 200/= 1,000 /= 200/= 1,000 /= 200/= 1,000 /= 200/= 1,000 /=
Reduce Bush 3" Dia 5Nos 200~ | Each 1,000/ = 200/= 1,000/ = 200/= 1,000/= 200/= 1,000/= 200/= 1,000/=
Reduce Bush 4" Dia 5 Nos 225= | Each 1,125 )= 225/= 1,125 /= 225/= 1,125 /= 225/= 1125 /= 225/= 1125/=
Bend 3 5 Nos 475:= | Each 23751= 475/= 23751= 475/= 2,375/ = 475/= 23751= 475/= 2,3751=
Bend 4 5 Nos 850/= | Each 4,250 /= 850/= 4,250 /= 850/= 4,250 /= 850/= 4,250 /= 850/= 4,250 /=
Air valve double acting (local) PHSI No. 8 Page
No. 18)
8 |3 Da 04 Nos 1700/= | Each 6.800/= 1700/= 6,800/= 1700/= 6,800/= 1700/= 6,800/= 1700/= 6,800/=
4 Dia 02 Nos 4000/= | Each 8,000/= 4000/= 8,000/= 4000/= 8,000/= 4000/= 8,000/= 4000/= 8,000/=
Total Amount of Schedule
Rate
38,75,846/= 38,75.846/= 38,75,846/= 38,75,846/= 38,75,846/=
Add 2% physical "
: : = 069 9 109
contingencies Trste | Ateee | 116275/= | 0O% | 23255172 | 3% | 3100682 | 0% | 347565/
Add 1% Party Validation - o
Total Amount:- | 39,92,121/= 39,92,121/= 41,08,307/= 41,85,914/= 42,63,431/=
o 458
Deputy Commissioner
strict Cou Karachi Karachi West
Member / Secretary Chairman




i,

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

-
(Work No. 03)
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2016 / 45, Dated 1§-05-2016
- i Providing / Laying / Testing and Jointing of Water Supply
3 I::;de" Deseriptionimamenat Work/ | y oo ot Binji Muliammad Al Goth UC Lal Bakbar
i District Council Karachi. _
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) -
3 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website / Press
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03Nos a
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 T'echmc.a] Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable): B o
9 N_o. of B_ld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable) B
10 | Bid(s) Rejected Nil
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 03-06-2016
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
3 Cost Ranking Comp.arlson Reasons for
Name of Firm . with
S.No : offered by | in terms . acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder ; Estimated ol
the Bidder of cost rejection
cost
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
M/S.Ghulam Pay order Np.00023312
| Nabi Baber & Substantially | Amount Rs| 1.00.000/=
Brothers 19,39,968/= | 1" Lowest | Estimate Rate | Responsive | Al Falah
R M/S Sunny ) ‘ Pay order Np.13412006
2 Builder . 2" Substantially | Amount Rs| 1,00,000/=
20,95,165/= Lowest 08% Above Responsive | HBL Karachi |
M/S Sajjad & Pay order Np.00358456
3 Fayaz 3 Substantially | Amount Rs.| 1,00,000/=
Enterprises 21,24,264/= Lowest 9.05% Above Responsive | Bank AL Habib

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
o The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Ghylam

Nabi Baber
recommended

rothers declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee apd

r awarding contract to the bidder.

District Council Karachi
Member / Secretary

T

Deputy Commissionjer
Karachi West
Chairman

My ,J;’L( 1) Jamea)f

-




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Sir Shah Suleman road Gulshan-e-Igbal Karachi /
Dumba Goth Superhighway Karachi

QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

Work No. 03
SUBJECT: - Providing / Laying / Testing and Jointing of Water Supply Line at Haji Muhammad Ali Goth UC Lal Bakhar
District Council Karachi.
Verified Bid Security &
St. PEC Professional Tax Relevant Tender Cost Turn Over Three
No Name of Contractor Cortificats NTN No 55 SRB No Bank Statement Broerience Attached Years
in C-6
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 | M/S Ghulam Nabi N7A 17532208-6 201572016 | S 17532208-6 Yes 05 Years Yes Yes
Baber & Brothers
2 M/S Sunny Builder N/7A 4230109153941 20157/ 2016 § 2451978-2 Yes 05 Years Yes Yes
g | S Sallad e Sayer N /A 1172045-0 201572016 | S 11720450 Yes 05 Years Yes Yes
Enterprises

District Engiticer

%wmﬁlnﬂ Council Karachi
‘ Member / Secretary

Pl Fogul Webimnd &1

Deputy Commissioner
Karachi West
Chairman

\.«\T\%\b\ ,M?ao .n\tq\xv :




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

SUBJECT: Providing / Laying / Testing and Jointing of Water Supply Line at Haji Muhammad Ali Goth UC Lal Bakhar District Council Karachi

Work No. 03

=— M7/S Ghotam Nabi Baber : M7S Sajjad & Fayaz
MM Description of Work Engineer’s Estimate £ Brothes M/S Sunny Builder Enterprises
Schedule [tems. Quantity Rate Unit Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount
Excavation for pipe lines in trenches and pits in all kinds of soil of murum i/c timming
and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling off beds of trenches to
correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one
1 chain as directed by Engineer Incharge. Providing fence guards, lights, flags and
temporary crossings for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5 ft. (1.52m)
and lead up to one chain chw:d ATIm Jitem No.5 UZOmMU 60750.00 Cft 4650 /00 % 0 Cft 2.82.487/= 4650 /00 NMNJQWQ\H 4650/ 00 2.82.487/= 4650 /00 NJNN‘AWM\H
% Providing Laying Upve pressure pipes of class D ( equivalent make fixing in trench ilc 8.22.000/= 8.22.000/= 8.22.000/= 8.22.000/=
2 cutting fitting and jointing with “Z" joint with one rubber ring i/c testing with water to 6000 Rft 137100 P/ Rft S 137700 137100 137/00 »
head 61 m or 200 ft. P/22 item no.E-1 2100 Rit 226/00 PIRft 4.74,600/= 226100 4,74,600/= 22600 4,74.600/= 226 /00 4.74,600/=
Cast Iron Sluice Valve Heavy Pattern (test pressure 300 Ib/sg. inch (imported)
3 (PHSMI No. 2 Page No. 9) — 4 Nos 4290100 Each 17,160/ 4290/ 00 17,160/ 4290100 17,160/ 4290100 _q;oc\l
2" Dia > 2 Nos 5460 / 00 Each 10,920/= 5460 /00 10,920/= 5460 / 00 10,920/~ 5460 / 00 10,920/=
C.l. Short piece (PHSI No. 9 Page No. 15)
- — » = =
4 A 8 Nos 37500 Each o0 375100 0007 375100 sl 375/00 ol
4 Nos 487 /50 Each 1,948/= 487150 1.948/= 487 /50 1,948/ 487 /50 1,948/
Providing chamber 21/2x2 % (750x750mm) inside dimension 4 %" (1372 mm) deep as
per approved design for sluice valve 3" to 12" dia with 18" (457mm) dia inside cost
iron cover and frame (wt=1 cwt. 3 qr) fixed in RCC 1:2:4 (102mm) thick (with 5 Ibs
steel per cft) 9" (299mm) thick brick masonry walls set in 1:6 cement concrete 6"
5 (1152 mm) thick cement concrete 1:3:6 in foundation 1: (25mm) thick cement
concrete 1:2:4 flooring %" (25mm) thick cement concrete 1:2:4 flooring %" (12.5mm)
thick cement plaster 1:3 to all inside wall surface and to top ilc providing and fixing
M.S foot rest at every one foot beyond 2 % ft. depth curing excavation back filling and )
disposal of surplus earth etc. complete (PHSI No. 5 Page No. 51). Air Valve 8 Nos 18820 /00 Eaich 1,50.560/= 18820/ 00 1,50.560/= 18820/ 00 1.50.560/= 18820 /00 1,50,560/=
. s
rict ecutive| Engineer Deputy Commniissioner
District Cou one DMC West Karachi Karachi West
Member / Secretary Membgr Chairman

Wl T el Melimado

3 . \_.AMW M.&g..\\m\m




o M/S Ghulam Nabi Baber . M/S Sajjad & Fayaz
M“ Description of Work Engineer’s Estimate & Brothiers M/S Sunny Builder Enterprises
SeheduleHems: Quantity —— Rate | Unit | Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate | Amount |
6 Refilling of the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layers i/c watering ramming to full
compacting etc complete (P.H.S.1. No. 24, P/77). 54675.00 Cft 2760/= %0 Cft 1,50.903/= 2760/= 1,50,903/= 2760/= 1,50,903/= 2760/= 1,50,903/=
= Special fitting PVC (PHEDSCH P-18)
Tee 3" Dia => 5 Nos 361/= Each 1,805 /= 31/= 1,805 /= 361 /= 1,805 /= 31/= 1,805 /=
s Tee 4" Dia => 5 Nos 725/= Each 3,625 /= 725/= 3,625 /= 7251= 3,625 /= 725/= 3625 /=
. Elbow 3" Dia 5 Nos 350/= Each 1750 /= 350/= 1750 /= 350/= 1750 /= 350/= 1750 /=
Elbow 4° Dia 5 Nos 577/= Each 2,885 /= 5771= 2,885 /= 577/= 2,885 = 577/= 2,885 /=
7 | EndPlug 3" Dia 5Nos 175/= Each 875/= 175/= 875/= 175/= 875/= 175/= 875/ =
EndPlug4'Dia 5Nos 200/= Each 1,000 = 200/= 1,000 /= 200/= 1,000 /= 200/= 1,000 /=
Reduce Bush 3 Dia 5 Nos 200/= Each 1000/= 200/= 1,000/ = 200/= 1,000/ = 200/= 1,000/ =
Reduce Bush 4 Dia 5 Nos 225/= Each 1125/= 225/= 1125 /= 2251= 1125/= 225/= 1125/=
Bend 3’ 5Nos 475/= Each 2375/ = 475/= 23751= 475/= 23751 = 475/= 23751=
Bend 4 5 Nos 850/= Each 4,250 /= 850/= 4,250 /= 850/= 4,250 /= 850/= 4,250 /=
8 Air valve double acting (local) PHSI No. 8 ﬁm@m No. 18) 01 No 1700/= Each 1,700/= 1700/= 1,700/= 1700/= 1,700/= 1700/= 1,700/=
3 Da 01No 4000/= Each 4,000/= 4000/= 4,000/= 4000/= 4,000/= 4000/= 4,000/=
Tatal Mnpuntal Schedlule Rate: | g gno0m 19,39,968/= 19,39,968/= 19,39,968/=
Add 2% physical contingencies 38,799/= Estimate 08% 9.05%
Add 1% Party Validation 19,400/~ Raté > Above | 1P5197/= | yove | 184296/=
Total Amount:- | 19,98,167/= 19,39,968/= 20,95,165/= 21,24,264/=
W v
istric i Deputy Commissioner
District Council Karachi Karachi West
Member / Secretary Chairman

Wiy .w,\\u%\% A QQ%E\L &

s&_q. xm‘g.&fﬁm?quhﬁ.




5. DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

|\
(Work No. 04)
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi |
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K /District Engineer / 2016 / 45, Dated 18-05-2016
5 g ; Providing / Laying / Testing and Jointing of| Water Supply
/
3 | FencerDescriptionament Works |y o o Baloch Mokalsh Blockd) UC Moach Disteiet
item ; .
Council Karachi
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) \
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website / Press \
6 | Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos |
7 | Total Bids Received 03 Nos |
8 Tfechnlc_al Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N.o. OfB.Id technically qualified N/A
(if applicable) ]
10 | Bid(s) Rejected Nil \
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 03-06-2016 |
1. Bid Evaluation Report: \
3 Comparison | Reasons
Name of Firm Gt !{ankmg with for
S.No . offered by | in terms . Remarks
or Bidder i Estimated | acceptance/
the Bidder | of cost R
cost rejection -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 il
M/S Abdul Samad Pay order Np 04575979
1 | Shad Zai & Sons 1" 2.05% Substantially | Amount Rs.| 150000/=
29,94,481/= | Lowest Above Responsive | NBP Bank
5 M/S U.R Engineer i . Pay order Ng 02115778
p Works 2 Substantially | Amount Rs. |1,50,000/=
33,01,232/= | Lowest | 13% Above | Responsive | Meezan Bank
M/S New Balochistan Pay order No|0753999
3 | Construction 3 Substantially | Amount Rs 1/50,000/=
Company 33,59,662/= | Lowest | 15% Above | Responsive | Bank Islami

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Abdul
Samad Shad Zai¥& Sons declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended fof pwarding contract to the bidder.

District E eer

District Counci rachi Karac_hi West
ember / Secretary Chalrn(l_z_i_n y
5 ‘ ; A s iy e L
My 3} 3,(4/,.,4,",,}/,,// W, S At v Wy ﬁ“] Ja

Deputy Commissioner




SUBJECT: Providing / Laying / Testing and Jointing of Water Supply Line at Baloch Mohallah Block-D UC Moach District Council Karachi

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No. 04

<F D i TWork _Pq.n.___nrw W—Wﬁﬂ.—lm% rnu“ﬂm“n _J.n__hm H.«” N..Mm:ﬂﬂ- ﬂqﬂ..hm 263. _m'.. T
5 escription of Wor Engineer’s Estimate Zai & Sons Works Construction Company
Schedule Items. Quantity Rate Unit Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount
Excavation for pipe lines in trenches and pits in all kinds of soil of murum ilc frimming
and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling off beds of trenches to
correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one
1 chain as directed by Engineer Incharge. Providing fence guards, lights, flags and
temporary crossings for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5 ft. (1.52m)
and lead up to one chain (30.5m). (PHS ,item No.5 P.No.62) 83250.00 Cft 4650/ 00 % 0 Ch 387.112/= 4650/ 00 3.87.112/= 4650/ 00 3,87,112/= 4650/ 00 387.112/=
Providing Laying Upvc pressure pipes of class D ( equivalent make fixing in trench ilc 8.22.000/= 8.22.000/= 8.22.000/= 8.22.000/=
2 cutting fitting and jointing with *Z" joint with one  rubber ring ilc testing with water to 6000 Rft 137100 P/ Rft ’ 137 /00 o 3 137100 N = 137100 -
head 61 m or 200 . P/22 item no.E-1 5100 Rft 22600 P/Rit 11,52,600/= 226100 11.52.600/= 226100 11,52,600/= 226100 11,52,600/=
Cast Iron Sluice Valve Heavy Pattern (test pressure 300 Ib/sq. inch (imported)
3 (PHSMI No. 2 Page No. 9) —_— NG 4290100 Each 21,450/ 4290/ 00 21,450/ 4290100 21,450/ 4290/ 00 2 _hmo\»
4 Dia > 5 Nos 5460 /00 Each 27300~ 5460 / 00 27,300/= 5460/ 00 27,300/~ 5450 /00 27,300/~
C.1. Short piece (PHSI No. 9 Page No. 15 50/= = - 50/=
4 plece ? _ ¥ Dia> 10 Nos 375/00 Each 37507 375100 %1540 375100 3,750¢ 375100 AJ50F
4" Dia > 10 Nos 487 150 Each 4.870/= 487 /50 4.870/= 487150 4.870/= 487 /50 4.870/=
Providing chamber 21/2x2 ¥ (750x750mm) inside dimension 4 %" (1372 mm) deep as
per approved design for sluice valve 3" to 12" dia with 18" (457mm) dia inside cost
iron cover and frame (wt=1 cwt. 3 qr) fixed in RCC 1:2:4 (102mm) thick (with 5 Ibs
steel per cff) 9" (299mm) thick brick masonry walls set in 1:6 cement concrete 6"
5 (1152 mm) thick cement concrete 1:3:6 in foundation 1: (25mm) thick cement
concrete 1:2:4 flooring %" (25mm) thick cement concrete 1:2:4 flooring %" (12.5mm)
thick cement plaster 1:3 to all inside wall surface and to top ilc providing and fixing
M.S foot rest at every one foot beyond 2 % ft. depth curing excavation back filling and
disposal of surplus earth etc. complete (PHSI No. 5 Page No. 51). Air Valve 14 Nos 18820 /00 Each 2,63,480/= 18820 /00 2,63,480/= 18820/ 00 2,63.480/= 18820/ 00 2,63.480/=

Distfict

Yineer \

District Council Karachi
Member / Secretary

My mﬁ%&ﬁ %\&\:&L Lt i

Deputy Commissioner

Karachi West
Chairman

E&,\:\Qﬁf\ MN.Q..SN\QN :




Sr Description of Work . . . ?:w Abdul Samad Shad M/S U.R Engineer M/S Zni. Balochistan
No Engineer’s Estimate Zai & Sons Works Construction Company
Schedule s Ouantity te Uit Amount——Rate Anmoumnt Rate ATmounrt Rate ATmount
6 Refilling of the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layers ifc watering ramming to full
compacting etc complete (P.H.S.. No. 24, P/77). 74925.00 CHt 2760/= %0 Cft 2,06,793/= 2760/= 2,06,793/= 2760/= 2,06,793/= 2760/= 2,06,793/=
Special fiting PVC (PHEDSCH P-18)
Tee ¥’ Dig== 5 Nos 361 /= Each 1805 /= 361 /= 1,805 /= 361 /= 1,805 /= 361 /= 1,805 /=
Tee 4" Dia => 5 Nos 725/= Each 3,625 /= 725/= 3,625 /= 725/= 3,625 /= 7250= 3625 /=
Elbow 3 Dia 5 Nos 350/= Each 1,750 /= 350/= 1,750 /= 350/= 1,750 /= 350/= 1,750 /=
Etbow 4" Dia 5 Nos 577/= Each 2,885 /= 577/= 2,885 /= 577/= 2,885 /= 577/= 2,885 /=
7 | EndPlug 3" Dia 5 Nos 175/= Each 875/ = 175/= 875/= 175/= 875/= 175/= 875/=
End Plug4'Dia 5 Nos 200/= Each 1,000 /= 200/= 1,000 /= 200/= 1,000 /= 200/= 1,000 /=
Reduce Bush 3' Dia 5 Nos 200/= Each 1,000/ = 200/= 1,000/ = 200/= 1,000/ = 200/= 1,000/ =
Reduce Bush 4" Dia 5Nos 225/= Each 1125/ 225/= 1,125 /= 225/= 1,125 /= 226/= 1,125 /=
Bend 3 5 Nos 475/= Each 2,375/ = 475/= 23751= 475/= 2375/= 475/= 23751 =
Rea 5 Nos 850/= Each 4,250 /= 850/= 4,250 /= 850/= 4,250 /= 850/= 4,250 /=
B || o e okischy focs]) PHSI Ho. § Fegea. 8) 02 Nos 1700/= Each 3.400/= 1700/= 3,400/= 1700/= 3,400/= 1700/= 3.400/=
o 02 Nos 4000/= Each 8,000/= 4000/= 8,000/= 4000/= 8,000/= 4000/= 8,000/=
Tom AmountofSchedleBa® | 55,57 4isie 29,21,445/= 29,21,445/= 29.21,445/=
Add 2% physical contingencies 58,429/= 2.05% 13% 15%
Add 1% Party Validation 29214/= | Above | '3936/= | Apove | 37H78T/= | ppove | 438216/=
Total Amount:- | 30,09,088/= 29,94,481/= 33,01,232/= 33,59,662/=

District Engineer
Council Karachi
Member / Secretary

Deputy Commissioner
Karachi West
Chairman

iy 2] S




E Cad

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Sir Shah Suleman road Gulshan-e-Igbal Karachi /

Dumba Goth Superhighway Karachi

QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

SUBJECT: - Providing / Laving / Testing and Jointing

Verified Bid Security &
Sr. PEC Professional Tax Relevant Tender Cost Turn Over Three
No Name of Contractor Certificate NTN No No SRB No Bank Statement Experience i Vi
in C-6
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
{ | M/S Abdul Samad Shad | = N/A 71697115 2015/2016 | S7169711-5 Yes 05 Years Yes Yes
Zai & Sons
M/S U.R Engineer C-2 8 )
2 Works 01287 1957442-5 2015/ 2016 S 1957442-5 Yes 05 Years Yes Yes
M/S New Balochistan C-3
3 . 11659 3057837-0 2015/ 2016 S 3057837-0 Yes 05 Years Yes
Construction Company
-

s Hw

_w&ﬂ h.@m%&b\ww\

Deputy Commissioner
Karachi West

Chairman

My . \www\_v QMXQN




e

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 05)
1 | Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2016 / 45, Dated 18105-2016
; . Providing/Laying/Testing and Jointing of Sewerf}ge Line at
3 ?tggder Description/name:ut Work | ny cnsent' Colony Block-98, 108, 10D & Gulshan-s-
) Benazirabad UC Lal Bakhar District Council Karachi
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
| 5§ Tender Published: Through SPPRA website / Press
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 05 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 05 Nos
8 Tfechnw"cll Bid Opening date N/A
| (ifapplicable):
9 Np. ofB_ld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected Nil u
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 03-06-2016
1. Bid Evaluation Report: -
’ Cost Ranking Comp.arlson Reasons for
Name of Firm : with
S.No . offered by | in terms 4 acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder . Estimated o e
the Bidder | of cost rejection
cost - |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 _
M/S Al Asim , . Pay order No03648011
| | Associates I Substantially | Amount Ris. 150000/=
29.91,991/=| Lowest | 03% Above | Responsive | Faisal Ban -
Pay order[No03648012
2 | M/S Sunny Builder g Substantially | Amount Rs. 150000/=
30.50.088/=| Lowest | 05% Above | Responsive | Faisal Bank
M/S Haji Saluddin ” _ Pay order|No 09358456
3 & Biothiers 3 Substantially | Amount Rs. 1350000/=
31,95,330/= | Lowest | 10% Above | Responsive | Bank AL Hfiabib Karachi
M/S New
4 | Balochistan Pay ordet No 0754000
Construction 4" Substantially | Amount Rs. 150000/=
Company 32,53.427/= | Lowest | 12% Above | Responsive | Bank Islami
M/S Rana Manzoor " ' Pay ordef No 11958753
> | & Brothers 5 Substantially | Amount Rs. 150000/=
33.11,524/= | Lowest | 14% Above | Responsive | UBL Kardchi

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concegped for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Al Asim

Associates de
aw

District Enjineer
}D’ﬁtrict Council Karachi
Member / Secretary -

Y4

Mv,a}—f;ga(’ Alotym

¢ contrgct to the bidder.

-'

ne DMC Wes

t Karachi

red has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommgnded for

Deputy Commis
Karachi West
Chairman

M /?127 Jarmacl




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

SUBIJECT: - Providing/Laying/Testing and Jointing of Sewerage Line at Musharaf Colony Block-9B,

Work No. 05

10-E, 10-D & Gulshan-e-Benazirabad UC Lal Bakhar District Council Karachi

MISNew

Sr
No

Description of Work

Engineer’s Estimate

MIS Al Asim
Associates

M/S Sunny Builder

MIS Haji Saluddin &
Brothers

Balochistan
Construction
Company

M/S Rana Manzoor
& Brothers

Schedule Items.

Quantity

Rate Unit

Amount

Rate

Amount

Rate Amount

Rate Amount | Rate | Amount

Rate

Amount

Excavation of pipe line in trenches and pits in all
kind of soils i/c trimming and dressing sides to
true alignment and shape leveling of beds of
trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joints
holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one
chain as directed by Engineer Incharge providing
fence guards lights flags and temporary crossings
for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift
upto 5 ft & lead upto one chain(PHED Sch
P.N0.62/5)

44718 Cft

4650 /
00 %o CHt

2,07,938 /=

4650 /00

2,07,938 /=

4650 /00 2,07,938 /=

4650 /

4650/00 | 2,07,938 /= 00 2,07,938 =

4650 /
00

2,07,938 /=

Providing R.C.C pipes of rubbering joints and
fixing in trenches i/c cutting fitting and jointing
with rubber ring i/c testing with water to
specified pressure (PHED Sch P-18/b(2)

For 18” dia >

3975 Rft

539/ 00 P Rft

14,58,825/=

539/ 00

14,58,825/=

539/ 00 14,58,825/=

539/ 00 14,58,825/= | 539/00 14,58,825/=

539/ 00

14,58 ,825/=

Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6” thick
layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction
cte complete (PHED Sch P-No. 77/24)

40246 Cft

2760 /
00 %o Cfit

1,11,079/=

2760 /00

1,11,079/=

2760 /00 1,11,079/=

2760 /

2760 / 00 1,11,079/= 00 1,11,079/=

2760 /
00

1,11,079/=

Construction of Manhole 4 ft dia 5 ft depth
(inner dimension) as per approved design of
K.W & S.B including the cost of excavation, 6
inch thick C.C 1:4:8 using stone ballast 2 inch
and done gauge 9 inch thick C.C. 1:2:4 plain
walls with finishing refilling the excavated stuff
around structure curing etc complete as per
directed engineer incharge

108 Nos

13707 /
00 Each

14,80,356/=

13707 /
00

14.80.356/=

13707 /00 | 14.80,356/=

13707/ 13707/
00 14,80,356/= 00 14.80,356/=

13707 /
00

14,80,356/=

Add or less depth beyond 5 ft depth in manhole
etc compete.

(=)
108 Rft

00 P Rft

()
6,57,936/=

3046 /00

()
6,57,936/=

(-)
6,57,936/=

3046 /00

(-) 3046 / (-)
6,57,936/= 6,57,936/=

3046 /00

3046 /
00

-)
6,57,936/=

r& District Coun&il Karachi

Mem

Me ,ﬁ&a Walimd (U

ber / Secretary

Deputy Commissioner

Karachi West
Chairman

Nhe \Qn\\/\\q:g&




Sr

M/S Haji Saluddin &
No

Brothers

Description of Work MIS Al Asim Associates MIS Sunny Builder

Engineer’s Estimate

M/S New Balochistan
Construction Company

M/S Rana Manzoor &
Brothers

Quanti
ty

Schedule Items Rate Unit

Amount

Rate

Amount

Rate

Amount

Rate

Amount

Rate

Amount

Rate Amount

Manufacturing and
supplying of precast RCC

side and 36” dia outer

side 7.5” width and 6"
thick i/c 3/8"” dia 8 Nos.
cross link bars welded and
two sunk type hooks
casted in 1:1%:3 concrete
with embedded 15kg Cl
frame in perfect position
i/c transpartation charges
of average lead of 20km
per trip from casting yard

1906 /

108 Nos 60 Each

2,05912/=

1906 /

2,05,912/=

1906 /
60

2,05912/=

1906 / 60

2,05912/=

1906 /
60

2,05912/=

1906 /

Manufacturing and
supplying manhole cover
cast in 1:2:4 concrete
ration 3" deep at center,
reinforced with 3/8” dia
tor steel bars at 4” C.C
welded to 1/8" thick 2.5”
deep MS plate i/c curing,
stacking and
transportation within 10
miles. approved design of
K.W.& W.B (W.S. Sch P-
31/1(a))

21” dia 108 Nos

913/63 Each

98,672/=

913 /63

98,672/=

913 /63

98,672/=

913 /63

98,672/=

913/63

98,672/=

60 2,05,912/=

913/63

Total Amount of Schedule
Rate

29,04,846/=

29,04,846/=

29,04,846/=

29,04,846/=

29,04,846/=

98,672/=

29,04,846/=

Add 2% physical
contingencies
Add 1% Party Validation

58,097/=
29,048/=

3%
Above

87,145/=

5%
Above

1,45,242 /=

10%
Above

2,90,484 /=

12%
Above

3,48,581/=

14%

Above | 406.678/=

Total >=_o==¢.j

29,91,991/=

29,91,991/=

30,50,088/=

31,95,330/=

32,53,427/=

33,11,524/=

Di ngineer

)/ District CouncilKarachi
Member / Secretary

g 7 /, ]
Wiy \Wwé« Pl

/4

Deputy CommriSsipner
Karachi West

Chairman

M A u\\m.:s -




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Sir Shah Suleman road Gulshan-e-Igbhal Karachi /

Dumba Goth Superhighway Karachi

QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

Work No. 05
SUB —~Providimg/Eayimg/ o-amd-Jointingo g ¥ 014 9B10-¥ D-& Gulsh Benasrabad- LOLal Bakd
District Council Karachi
Verified Bid Security &
Sr. PEC Professional Tax Relevant Tender Cost Turn Over Three
No Name of Contractor Cerifcts NTN No No SRB No Bank Statement T Attached Yeits
in C-6
1 2 3 - 5 6 7 8 Q9 10
1 M/S Al Asim Associates N/A 2789624-2 2015/ 2016 S 2789624-2 Yes 05 Years Yes Yes
2 | M/S Sunny Builder N/A 4230109153941 2015/ 2016 S 2451978-2 Yes 05 Years Yes Yes
3 | M/S Hajl Saluddin & BLEA 12141127 201572016 | S 12141127 Yes 05 Years Yes Yes
Brothers
M/S New Balochistan C-5
4 . 11659 3057837-0 20157/ 2016 S 3057837-0 Yes 05 Years Yes Yes
Construction Company
5 Mﬂu M:.Mwwm Manzoor & A 28457960 201572016 | S 2845796-0 Yes 05 Years Yes Yes

_,ﬁ,ﬁlﬁ Council Karachi

7 Member / Secretary

M ,ﬁw&mzw&axy\w@\\\

-

Deputy Commissioner
Karachi West
Chairman

Wiule ,bwn Q\&.%\R\ﬂ .




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23

